thence along the center of said public road to the place of 

beginning. 

THIRD TRACT: BEGINNING at a point on lands of prior grantors on line on the Northern side of the public road 

leading from Dallas to Wyoming, Pennsylvania; thence along the Northern side of public road South 74 degrees 

West three hundred forty-seven (347) feet to a point of lands now or late of Frank S. Neyhard. Et ux.; thence North 

08 degrees 15 minutes West six hundred forty seven (647) feet more or less to the line of land of Zeck; thence North 

66 degrees 30 minutes East one hundred thirty four (134) feet to a point on line of lands of prior grantors; thence 

South 27 degrees East six hundred fifty six (656) to a point in the public road aforesaid, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises which Donald B. Richelle by Deed dated October 14, 2005 and recorded in the Office of 

Recorder of Deeds of Luzerne County on December 05, 2003 at Book 3003, Page364877 granted and conveyed